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LYSZCZARCZYK Alan
MIKHNOV Andri
NAKAJIMA Shogo
DRAGOVIC Marko
HIRANO Yushiroh

HITOSATO Shigeki
MEREZHKO Igor
WRONKA Patryk
ANDREYKIV Vitali
BLAGY Roman

KOMBE Kristjan

MINOSHIMA Keigo

MIURA Yuki
PANGELOV-YULDASHEYV Pylyp
POPOVIC Mateja

ARRAK Robert
BRYK Mateusz
DENIS Simon
FADYEYEV Yevgen
FURUHASHI Makuru

JEZIORSKI Bartlomiej
KOMORSKI Filip
KORENCHUK lllia
KULINTSEV Daniil
LYALKA Vitali

SATO Kohei
VORONA Olexi
ZYGMUNT Pawel
ISHIDA Riku
BORODAI Denys

BUKOWSKI Jakub
CIURA Bartosz
GOSCINSKI Mateusz
HALLIDAY Jiei
JASKIEWICZ Oskar

KERNA Silver
KIMURA Shunta
KRUCZEK Maciej
LAHESALU Lauri
LINDE Andre

LYTVYNOV lvan
MATUSEVYCH Denys
MAZUR Vadym
OSAWA Yuto
OSSIPOV Aleksandr

OTSU Yusei
PAS Dominik
PERESUNKO Olexander

ASSIST LEADERS
As of SUN 1 MAY 2022
Including Game 10

No. Team

21

8
19
15
26

16
7
15
3
24

1
4
17
28
8

15
17
27
12
18

20

5
13
14
18

28
21
10

5
20

9
3
1"
10
24

25
22
10
24
27

20
14
17

POL
UKR
JPN
SRB
JPN

JPN

UKR
POL
UKR
UKR

EST
JPN
JPN
UKR
SRB

EST
POL
JPN
UKR
JPN

POL
POL
UKR
EST
UKR

JPN
UKR
POL
JPN
UKR

POL
POL
POL
JPN
POL

EST
JPN
POL
EST
EST

UKR
UKR
UKR
JPN

EST

JPN
POL
UKR

Pos.

)] O MM T oo M O O 0O 0O OO o™ MO T M MO T mm mM MM Qg o m MO Mo m MO o™ m M T T T m

m M

(Ranked by highest A/ lowest GP)

GP A +/-
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Rank Name No. Team Pos. GP A +-
30 PODUNAVAC Pavle 17 SRB D 4 1 -4
30 SIBIRTSEV Aleksei 10 EST F 4 1 -1
30 SIMCHUK Mykhailo 11 UKR F 4 1 -2
30 SLESSAREVSKI Eduard 5 EST D 4 1 0
30 SUZUKI Kento 21 JPN F 4 1 +4
30 TOLSTUSHKO Vsevolod 4 UKR D 4 1 +2
30 WAJDA Patryk 4 POL D 4 1 +4
30 WALEGA Kamil 22 POL F 4 1 +2

Legend:

+/- Plus/minus net A Assists D Defender F Forward

GP Number of games played No. Jersey number Pos. Position
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